Marathwada Mitra Mandal's

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

S. No.18, Plot No.5/3, Karvenagar, Pune - 411 052

Accredited with 'A++' Grade by NAAC, Recipient of "Best College Award 2019" by SPPU

Department of Electrical and Mechanical Engineering accredited with NBA

Alumni Association

Annual General Meeting

The 14 th annual general meeting of the Alumni Association for Academic Year 2023-24 was held on Saturday, 13/01/2024 in the institution.

Total 188 alumni members participated enthusiastically. Governing body reformation was announced by Mr.G.S.Borade, President of reformed Governing body. Contributions by alumni members were appreciated with a token of love.

Principal Dr. V. N. Gohokar, welcomed and addressed the alumni members present in the meet. Dr. C.R.Talathi, CEO, FMCIII, emphasized on startup and assured support towards alumni members.

Few alumni members expressed their views and recalled the memories on this occasion. The vote of thanks was given by Ms M.R.Pangaonkar, Faculty coordinator, Alumni Association.

Alumni members interacted with department faculty members and students. The meeting was followed by lunch.

















Ms.M.R.Pangaonkar Alumni Association Faculty Coordinator